Features
 Adopt high-performance DSP and FPGA
     technology
 Each card can control 2 servo/step motors
 Programmable sampling rate.  The minimum
interpolation period of four axes is 200µs.  The
minimum control period of single-axis point-to-

GT-200-SV 2 Servo/Step Motor Closed loop/Open loop ISA/PC104 or PCI
GT-200-SG 2 Step Motor Open loop ISA/PC104 or PCI
Ordering Guide
Specification
Axis Channels
 2 channels of 16-bit analog voltage
     output signal or pulse output signal
     with a frequency up to 1MHz
 4 channels of quadrature incremental
     encoder input : 2 channels used for
     feedback signal input of each axis, 2
     channels are used for the auxiliary
     encoder input
 Encoder sampling rate up to 8MHz
 Flexible combination of analog voltage
output and pulse output mode
Analog Input (Optional)
 8 channels of independent 12-bit ±10V
analog input
Uncommitted Digital Input/Output
 16 channels of uncommitted opto-
isolated digital input
 16 channels of uncommitted opto-
isolated digital output
Dedicated Digital Input/Output
 Dedicated opto-isolated inputs for each
axis: 2 channels for limit switch signal, 1
channel for home signal, and 1 channel
     for drive alarm signal input
 Dedicated opto-isolated outputs for each
axis: 1 channels for drive enable signal
and 1 channel for drive alarm signal reset
Position Capture
1 channel of probe input for capturing the
positions of 2 axes simultaneously, 1 channel
of home capture signal and 1 channel index
capture signal for each axis
Bus Type
 Standard ISA/PC104 bus
 Standard PCI bus
 Stand-alone through standard network
     interface (Optional)
System Software
 Demo software in Windows environ-
ment
 Windows 98/2000/NT equipment driv-
ers
 C/C++ function library and demo
     software in DOS
Power Consumption
 +5V, Icc = 2A, power supplied from PC
 ±12V, Icc = 60mA, power supplied from
PC
 +24V or +12V, Icc = 2A, external power
provided by user
Operating Environment
 Operating temperature: 0-60C
 Relative humidity: 5% - 90%, non-
condensing
Mechanical Dimension
 122mm x 185mm
Basic Accessories
 ACC1 interconnect board & ACC4 60-pin
Distributed by:
Solutions 4U Sdn Bhd (706527-A)   72-3C, Jalan Puteri 2/4, Bandar Puteri, 47100 Puchong, Selangor,  Malaysia    Tel : +603-8063 9300    Fax : +603-8063 9400